1998 MSHSL CLASS A GIRLS - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 7, 1998 - 4000 meters

PLACE TEAM
1 Wadena-Deer Creek
2 Northland/Deer River
3 Lewiston-Altura
4 New London-Spicer
5 International Falls
6 Tracy-Milroy
7 Lake City
8 Norwood-Young America
9 St Cloud Cathedral

10 Jackson Cty Central
11 United South Central
12% StMichael-Albertville
13%* Visitation

14 Waconia
15 Roseau
16 Park Rapids

1. Wadena-Deer Creek
1 Casey McGraw, 9
2 Katie Lorentz, 10

8 [Kourtney Anderson, 9

(Coach

39 Elissa Buresh, 8

40 Avery Buresh, 8

65 Becca Immonen, 8

96 Meagan McGrane, 10
Time = 1:18:11.0 Places =
2. Northland/Deer River (Coa

11 Sarah Huotari, 10

19 Sarah Getty, 10

21 Kaylee Bandemer, 8

22 Amber Vaneps, 9

32 Debbie Dollins, 11

47 Katie Vaneps, 12

67 Shelby Sandstrom, 12
Time = 1:20:27.3 Places =
3. Lewiston-Altura (Coach Ga

10 Paula Hoffert, 10

13 Nicole Skaden, 7

25 Mary Wollschlager, 11

31 Lacy Hennessy, 9

61 Melinda Stiles, 8

71 Nikki Sommers, 9

99 Kaelyn Smith, 8
Time = 1:20:51.4 Places =
4. New London-Spicer (Coach

4 Angie Mattke, 10

17 Ingrid Fiskness, 12

29 Casey Vilven, 12

34 Tia Nowacki, 7

57 Britta Nelson, 10

72 Megan Haines, 9

107 Amy Messner, 8
Time = 1:20:56.9 Places =
5. International Falls (Coac

15 Loni Kallerman, 9

16 Dexi Kallerman, 8

26 Kristin Swenson, 8

41 Danni Kallerman, 11

51 Lindsay Jewell, 10

91 Darcy Alleman, 12

97 Melissa Kilde, 12
Time = 1:21:20.0 Places =

6. Tracy-Milroy (Coach Brian

9 Julie Gifford, 11
12 Jenna Boerboom, 11
44 Kristen Sweetman, 8
62 Deann Johnson, 11
77 ZKari Vvickerman, 12
81 Debbie Gabel, 11
83 Laura Miller, 9
Time = 1:22:08.5 Places =

POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS

90 1 2 8 39
105 11 19 21 22
140 10 13 25 31
141 4 17 29 34
149 15 16 26 41
204 9 12 44 62
206 7 33 42 48
218 20 27 28 63
232 38 43 49 50
233 30 35 37 58
237 6 18 59 60
265 3 24 69 84
265 14 53 64 66
271 5 36 46 86
323 23 55 75 82
351 45 54 70 90

Terry Olson)
14:47.5
14:54.4
15:26.6
16:31.2
16:31.4
17:03.2
17:47.6

90

ch Dale Hillstrom)
15:44.8
16:03.5
16:07.7
16:09.7
16:21.8
16:37.3
17:05.6
105

ry Mills)
15:32.5
15:45.6
16:14.0
16:20.8
16:58.7
17:10.8
17:55.2
140

Dean Urdahl)
15:18.9
16:02.4
16:19.2
16:24.2
16:52.4
17:13.7
18:33.2

141

h Paul Hjelle)
15:52.7
15:59.9
16:14.5
16:31.6
16:41.6
17:45.2
17:51.6

149

Michelson)
15:27.6
15:45.3
16:34.6
16:59.1
17:22.0
17:32.3
17:35.1

204

7. Lake City

7

33

42

48

76

79
102

Time

8. No
20
27
28
63
80
87
109
Time
9. St
38
43
49
50
52
56
74
Time

10. Jackson County Central (Coach Gary Hildebrandt)

30
35
37

11. U
6
18
59
60
94
95
111

Time

12*,
3
24
69
84
85
89
100
Time

AVG. TIME SPREAD
96 15:38.2 1:43.9
67 16:05.5 37.0
99 16:10.3 1:26.2
107 16:11.4 1:33.5
97 16:16.0 48.9
83 16:25.7 1:54.4
102 16:28.2 1:55.5
109 16:38.1 1:23.7
74 16:37.3 11.4
105 16:41.8 55.5
111 16:38.0 2:21.2
100 16:45.1 2:23.1
108 16:44.5 1:21.2
106 16:48.1 2:30.7
112 17:05.8 1:30.2
110 17:12.0 1:09.5

Sandy Moyer, 8
Carie Fuhrman,
Marsha Thoe, 11
Misty Lewis, 10
Sarah Schmidt, 9
Ryan DeRoos, 12
Deanna Harvey,
= 1:22:20.6

11

12
Places

rwood-Young America
Erin Foss, 10
Courtney Clark, 7
Mary Coyle, 9
Shannon Fahey, 8
Marcie Pijohn, 9
Lori Feltmann, 9
Megan Coyle, 12

= 1:23:10.1 Places

Cloud Cathedral
Lisa Stainbrook,
Meghan Boerboom,
Katie White, 11
Malia Lahr, 11
Nicole Johnson,
Mary Goehring,
Lisa Kundrat,

= 1:23:06.6

10
11

11
10
12
Places

Ashley Kocak, 9
Holly Joyce, 8
Brooke Duncan, 8
Sari Stewart, 8
Mikayla Grunst, 9
Amanda Ringquist, 7
Chelsea Pohlman, 11
= 1:23:28.9 Places

nited South Central
Cheryl Stevermer,
Alicia Willette,
Denise Sonnek, 10
Lyssa Tibodeau, 11
Sarah Linder, 12
Amber Sonnek, 11
Liza Christensen, 10

= 1:23:09.9 Places

11
11

St. Michael-Albertville
Lauri Grambart, 10
Kelly Lefebvre, 7
Natalie Clem, 8
Jennifer Dietrich,
Liz VanDrasek, 9
Rachel Lindenfelser,
Jodie Stream, 9

= 1:23:45.3 Places

10

9

(Coach Howie Cook)

206

218

232

233

237

(Coach Mike Beck)

265

15:26.2
16:23.0
16:31.9
16:38.0
17:21.7
17:25.6
17:59.2

(Coach Dave Foss)

16:05.3
16:17.5
16:18.5
17:00.1
17:29.0
17:37.9
18:53.9

(Coach Fred Rupp)

16:30.9
16:32.7
16:39.8
16:41.1
16:42.3
16:48.5
17:15.9

16:19.9
16:28.9
16:30.3
16:54.7
17:15.3
17:24.7
18:16.3

(Coach Kent Viesselman)

15:25.8
16:02.9
16:56.1
16:58.4
17:46.9
17:47.2
19:21.1

15:13.0
16:12.0
17:08.9
17:35.5
17:36.1
17:42.3
17:56.4



13*. Visitation

14
53
64
66
68
93
108
Time =

14. Waconia

5
36
46
86
98
104
106

Time =

Larissa Williams, 9

Kelsey Ostberg, 8

Becky Romatoski, 9
Christal Lafavre, 9
Andrea Carlson, 10

Anna Marie Probst, 11
Marlo Ellis, 12

1:23:42.4 Places = 265

Christy Jensen, 11

Natalie Timmers, 10

Sonja Ellingson, 8

Jenny Schnobrich, 9

Leslie Litfin, 11

Kristen Pletsch, 10

Morgan Berndt, 8

1:24:00.4 Places = 271

TEAM
SCORE FINISHER
1 Casey McGraw, 9
Krista Anderson, 11
2 Katie Lorentz, 10
Kristi Colbenson, 10
Marit Sviggum, 9
3 Lauri Grambart, 10
Jeanie Becker, 10
Christa Pribula, 9
Marian Cristen, 11
Rachel Kuhn, 11
4 Angie Mattke, 10
Alyssa Andert, 12
Sheena Dauer, 11
5 Christy Jensen, 11
6 Cheryl Stevermer, 11
Becca Popp, 9
7 Sandy Moyer, 8
Kourtney Anderson, 9
9 Julie Gifford, 11
Lauren Laroche, 12
Kyra Hamilton, 12
10 Paula Hoffert, 10
Lacee Schrupp, 8
Jenny Hess, 9
11 Sarah Huotari, 10
12 Jenna Boerboom, 11
13 Nicole Skaden, 7
Nichole Nelsen, 8
14 Larissa Williams, 9
Alexis Eineke, 7
Joanna Bea, 7
Anna Isaacson, 8
15 Loni Kallerman, 9
Nicole Kuznia, 12
Sara Blegen, 10
Jessica Struffert, 8
16 Dexi Kallerman, 8
Steph DeMars, 7
17 Ingrid Fiskness, 12
18 Alicia Willette, 11
19 Sarah Getty, 10
Jessica Zellar, 10
Emily Wood, 10
20 Erin Foss, 10
Hanna Dietrich, 10
Theresa Patchim, 9
21 Kaylee Bandemer, 8
22 Amber Vaneps, 9
23 Christina Johnson, 8
24 [Kelly Lefebvre, 7
25 Mary Wollschlager, 11
26 Kristin Swenson, 8
Jenny Hillenbrand, 10
27 Courtney Clark, 7
28 Mary Coyle, 9
Justine Axtell, 8
29 Casey Vilven, 12
30 Ashley Kocak, 9
31 Lacy Hennessy, 9

oo}

(Coach Rene Gavic)

15:46.1
16:43.0
17:02.5
17:03.6
17:07.3
17:46.5
18:37.7

(Coach Clark Machtemes)

15:23.0
16:29.3
16:37.0
17:37.6
17:53.6
18:14.7
18:27.9

TIME
14:47.5
14:54.1
14:54.4
14:59.8
15:08.4
15:13.0
15:14.6
15:16.3
15:17.1
15:17.3
15:18.9
15:19.3
15:21.7
15:23.0
15:25.8
15:26.0
15:26.2
15:26.6
15:27.6
15:28.2
15:30.4
15:32.5
15:35.6
15:36.9
15:44.8
15:45.3
15:45.6
15:45.9
15:46.1
15:46.7
15:49.5
15:51.0
15:52.7
15:56.7
15:58.2
15:59.1
15:59.9
16:00.9
16:02.4
16:02.9
16:03.5
16:03.9
16:04.9
16:05.3
16:06.7
16:07.2
16:07.7
16:09.7
16:11.0
16:12.0
16:14.0
16:14.5
16:14.8
16:17.5
16:18.5
16:18.9
16:19.2
16:19.9
16:20.8

15. Roseau (Coach Dan Fabian)

23 Christina Johnson, 8
55 Lisa Peterson,
75 Lindsay Brummer, 11
82 Alyssa Manecke, 9
88 Katie Jaenicke, 9
101 Ellie Holmgren, 9
112 Amanda Grafstrom, 10

Time = 1:25:28.6

16. Park Rapids
45 Diana Jendro,

54 Mandi Wojchik,
70 Sarah Campbell, 12

90 Katy Larson,

8

8

Places

11
12

92 Ashley Lindeman, 9
103 Kendra Stewart, 9

110 Katy Wojchik,
Time = 1:25:59.9

TEAM

Wadena-Deer Creek
Crosby-Ironton
Wadena-Deer Creek
Rushfrd-Petrsn/Houstn
Zum-Maz/Ken-Wanamingo
StMichael-Albertville
Rushfrd-Petrsn/Houstn
East Grand Forks

Sauk Centre
Minnewaska Area

New London-Spicer
Murray County Central
Springfld/Comf/CedarM
Waconia

United South Central
Holdingford

Lake City

Wadena-Deer Creek
Tracy-Milroy

Mounds Park Academy
St Paul Acad & Summit
Lewiston-Altura
Becker

Paynesville Area
Northland/Deer River
Tracy-Milroy
Lewiston-Altura
MartinCtyWest,Sherbrn
Visitation
Madelia/Truman
Rochester Lourdes
Sebeka/Menahga
International Falls

B O L D, Olivia
Janesv1ll-Wldrf-Pmbrtn
Milaca

International Falls
Warroad

New London-Spicer
United South Central
Northland/Deer River
S W Star/sS V-R Lk-B
Brooklyn Center
Norwood-Young America
Luverne

Mesabi East, Aurora
Northland/Deer River
Northland/Deer River
Roseau
StMichael-Albertville
Lewiston-Altura
International Falls
Atwatr-Cosms-GrveCity
Norwood-Young America
Norwood-Young America
Barnum

New London-Spicer
Jackson Cty Central
Lewiston-Altura

12
Places

323

351

16:11.0
16:43.9
17:20.1
17:32.6
17:41.2
17:58.6
20:12.4

(Coach Dick Carpenter)

16:36.3
16:43.6
17:09.9
17:44.6
17:45.7
18:13.4
19:11.5



TEAM

PLACE SCORE

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

32
33
34

35
36

44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52

53

FINISHER
Marcy Lundell, 9
Debbie Dollins, 11
Carie Fuhrman, 11
Tia Nowacki, 7
Andrea Stoll, 12
Holly Joyce, 8
Natalie Timmers, 10
Angelie Anderson, 12
Brooke Duncan, 8
Lisa Stainbrook, 10
Elissa Buresh, 8
Avery Buresh, 8
Danni Kallerman, 11
Marsha Thoe, 11
Meghan Boerboom, 11
Lauren Shepard, 10
Kristen Sweetman, 8
Diana Jendro, 11
Sonja Ellingson, 8
Katie Vaneps, 12
Stacy Torkelson, 11
Misty Lewis, 10
Katie White, 11
Malia Lahr, 11
Lindsay Jewell, 10
Katie Lussenden, 11
Nicole Johnson, 11
Katie Simondet, 11
Kelsey Ostberg, 8
Heather Smith, 12
Mandi Wojchik, 12
Lisa Peterson, 8
Maria Weston, 11
Mary Goehring, 10
Britta Nelson, 10
Sari Stewart, 8
Denise Sonnek, 10
Lyssa Tibodeau, 11
Melinda Stiles, 8
Deann Johnson, 11
Shannon Fahey, 8
Becky Romatoski, 9
Becca Immonen, 8
Christal Lafavre, 9
Shelby Sandstrom, 12
Andrea Carlson, 10
Natalie Clem, 8
Sarah Campbell, 12
Nikki Sommers, 9
Megan Haines, 9
Mikayla Grunst, 9
Lisa Kundrat, 12
Lindsay Brummer, 11
Sarah Schmidt, 9
Kari Vickerman, 12
Amanda Ringquist, 7
Ryan DeRoos, 12
Marcie Pijohn, 9
Debbie Gabel, 11
Alyssa Manecke, 9
Laura Miller, 9
Jennifer Dietrich, 10
Liz VanDrasek, 9
Jenny Schnobrich, 9
Lori Feltmann, 9
Katie Jaenicke, 9
Rachel Lindenfelser, 9
Katy Larson, 8
Darcy Alleman, 12
Ashley Lindeman, 9
Anna Marie Probst, 11
Sarah Linder, 12
Amber Sonnek, 11
Meagan McGrane, 10
Melissa Kilde, 12
Leslie Litfin, 11
Kaelyn Smith, 8
Jodie Stream, 9
Ellie Holmgren, 9

TIME
16:21.1
16:21.8
16:23.0
16:24.2
16:28.2
16:28.9
16:29.3
16:30.0
16:30.3
16:30.9
16:31.2
16:31.4
16:31.6
16:31.9
16:32.7
16:33.8
16:34.6
16:36.3
16:37.0
16:37.3
16:37.7
16:38.0
16:39.8
16:41.1
16:41.6
16:41.8
16:42.3
16:42.6
16:43.0
16:43.4
16:43.6
16:43.9
16:45.3
16:48.5
16:52.4
16:54.7
16:56.1
16:58.4
16:58.7
16:59.1
17:00.1
17:02.5
17:03.2
17:03.6
17:05.6
17:07.3
17:08.9
17:09.9
17:10.8
17:13.7
17:15.3
17:15.9
17:20.1
17:21.7
17:22.0
17:24.7
17:25.6
17:29.0
17:32.3
17:32.6
17:35.1
17:35.5
17:36.1
17:37.6
17:37.9
17:41.2
17:42.3
17:44.6
17:45.2
17:45.7
17:46.5
17:46.9
17:47.2
17:47.6
17:51.6
17:53.6
17:55.2
17:56.4
17:58.6

TEAM

Two Harbors
Northland/Deer River
Lake City

New London-Spicer
LkCrystl-WellcomeMem
Jackson Cty Central
Waconia
Janesv1l-Wldrf-Pmbrtn
Jackson Cty Central
St Cloud Cathedral
Wadena-Deer Creek
Wadena-Deer Creek
International Falls
Lake City

St Cloud Cathedral
Saint Peter
Tracy-Milroy

Park Rapids

Waconia
Northland/Deer River
Pine River-Backus
Lake City

St Cloud Cathedral

St Cloud Cathedral
International Falls
Morris Area

St Cloud Cathedral
Glencoe-Silver Lake
Visitation

Lake Park-Audubon
Park Rapids

Roseau

Big Lake

St Cloud Cathedral
New London-Spicer
Jackson Cty Central
United South Central
United South Central
Lewiston-Altura
Tracy-Milroy
Norwood-Young America
Visitation
Wadena-Deer Creek
Visitation
Northland/Deer River
Visitation
StMichael-Albertville
Park Rapids
Lewiston-Altura

New London-Spicer
Jackson Cty Central
St Cloud Cathedral
Roseau

Lake City
Tracy-Milroy

Jackson Cty Central
Lake City
Norwood-Young America
Tracy-Milroy

Roseau

Tracy-Milroy
StMichael-Albertville
StMichael-Albertville
Waconia

Norwood-Young America
Roseau
StMichael-Albertville
Park Rapids
International Falls
Park Rapids
Visitation

United South Central
United South Central
Wadena-Deer Creek
International Falls
Waconia
Lewiston-Altura
StMichael-Albertville
Roseau



TEAM

PLACE SCORE

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

FINISHER
Deanna Harvey, 12
Kendra Stewart, 9
Kristen Pletsch, 10
Chelsea Pohlman, 11
Morgan Berndt, 8
Amy Messner, 8
Marlo Ellis, 12
Megan Coyle, 12
Katy Wojchik, 12
Liza Christensen, 10
Amanda Grafstrom, 10

TIME
17:59.2
18:13.4
18:14.7
18:16.3
18:27.9
18:33.2
18:37.7
18:53.9
19:11.5
19:21.1
20:12.4

TEAM

Lake City

Park Rapids

Waconia

Jackson Cty Central
Waconia

New London-Spicer
Visitation
Norwood-Young America
Park Rapids

United South Central
Roseau



